# 502358522 05/23/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Barbara Carey Stachowski	08/29/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conair Corporation
Street Address:	One Cummings Road
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12706610
Application Number:	12980022
Patent Number:	D638167
Application Number:	13088487
PCT Number:	US2011032847
Patent Number:	D651745
Patent Number:	D646435

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6315013526

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631 501 5700

Email: lawrence\_cruz@conair.com

Correspondent Name: Conair Corporation (c/o CDFS)

Address Line 1: 445 Broad Hollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 420

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030475 FRAME: 0436

CH \$280.00 12/066

502358522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1327-0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Schmidt
Signature:	/joseph w schmidt/
Date:	05/23/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=00440568#page1.tif source=00440568#page2.tif source=00440568#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030475 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMEN I
THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:
whereas, I/we, Borbara (ally Stave (full legal name), resident of Orunda, Calif. USA (city, state, country), have invented improvements in
See attached Schedube
(title of patent or application)
for which I/we on Serial No. Ser attacked States Patent as Application Serial No. Ser attacked States Patent as Application Serial No. Ser attacked (leave blank if inapplicable) filed See attacked (leave blank if inapplicable), and
WHEREAS, CONAIR CORPORATION, having a place of business at One Cummings Point Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06902, a Corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Patent to be issued therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Patent therefor and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and the Patent when issued; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Patent based upon said application(s) to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.
And I/we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of
August 2012.  Barbara Carey Stadlows & Inventor name printed
Check here if there additional inventor(s). Provide name(s) and signature(s) on the following page.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030475 FRAME: 0438** 

08/02/2012

212 682-4920

HAIRAGAMI / FLIP CLIP TECH CO + +18669378859

NO.745

File closed — will be removed from sebsequent status ref

**PØ**9

AKASHA - Barbara Carey Stachowski

STATUS REPORT

H&O FILE #	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
AKAS-01601	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/706,610 Filed: 2/16/10 Entitled: BUTTERFLY CLIP	Office Action Mailed 4/3/2012. Final Deadline for Response 10/3/2012.
AKAS-02301	U.S. Patent App. Serial No.: 12/980,022 Filed: 12/28/10 Entitled: DOUBLE SIDED HAIR CLIP	Received Non-Final Office Action Response Due 8/15/12. *Needs Corrected Drawings along with the response.
AKAS-02501	U.S. Design Patent No.: D638,167S Issued: 5/17/11 U.S. Design Patent Appl. Serial No.: 29/364,942 Filed: 6/30/10 Entitled: EXPANDING HAIR BAND	Received Original Patent
AKAS-02502	U.S. Patent Appl. Serial No.: 13/088,487 Filed: 4/18/11 Entitled: Extranoing HAIR BAND	Awaiting first Office Action

PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY - CLIENT COMMUNICATION

PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY - WORK PRODUCT-1-

**PATENT REEL: 030475 FRAME: 0439**  08/02/2012

HAIRAGAMI / FLIP CLIP TECH CD + +18669378859

NO.745

**P10** 



H&O FILE #	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
AKAS-02502WO	PCT Patent Application No.: PCT/US11/032847 Filed: 4/18/11 Entitled: EXPANDING HAIR BAND	30 month National Phase Deadline - 10/19/2012 31 month National Phase Deadline - 11/19/2012
AKAS-02503	U.S. Design Patent No.: D651,745 S Issued: 1/3/12 U.S. Divisional Design Patent Appl. Serial No.:29/389,091 Filed:4/6/11 Entitled: EXPANDING HAIR BAND	Received Original Patent.
AKAS-02504	Design Patent No.: D646,435 Issued: 10/4/11 U.S. Divisional Design Patent Appl. Serial No.:29/389,094 Filed: 4/6/11 Expanding HAIR BAND	Received Original Patent

PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY - CLIENT COMMUNICATION PRIVILEGED ATTORNEY - WORK PRODUCT-2-

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 030475 FRAME: 0440**